conditions to detect financial difficulties early and to ensure that each entity maintains financial

stability.

Background:   It is required by LGD that the 4th quarter financial report submittal be accompanied

with an approved resolution by the Board of Directors.

Recommended Action: It is recommended that the Board move to adopt Resolution No. 2014-15

adopting the 4th quarter financial report

Options/Alternatives: None

Fiscal Impact:  N/A

Attachments:

 DFA 4th Quarter financial report

 Resolution 2014-15

SUBMIT TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT DIVISION NOT LATER

THAN ONE MONTH AFTER THE CLOSE OF EACH QUARTER.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CONTENTS IN THIS Special District:   North Central Regional Transit District

REPORT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF Period Ending:   June 30, 20106/30/2014

MY KNOWLEDGE.   Prepared by:   Berlinda LeDouxGlenda Aragon
Notes:

YEAR TO DATE T R A N S A C T I O N S  P E R  B O O K S

CASH BALANCE BOOK Less: ADD: ADJUSTED BALANCE

PER BOOKS REVENUES NET EXPENDITURES BALANCE END OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS IN ADJUSTMENTS BALANCE END PER BANK DIFFERENCE

Fund FUND July 1, 2012 TO DATE TRANSFERS TO DATE OF PERIOD CHECKS TRANSIT OF PERIOD STATEMENTS

# (1) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

101 Los Alamos National Bank 6,984,600.66 9,554,544.00 (2,824,199.00) 15,092,253.47 (1,377,307.81) 206,056.64 0.00 0.00 (1,583,364.45) 1,446,891.19 -3,030,255.64

102 Bank of America 138,866.50 77.60 0.00 0.00 138,944.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,944.10 138,931.19 12.91

103 State Employees Credit Union 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

SUB-TOTAL 7,123,517.16 9,554,621.60 (2,824,199.00) 15,092,253.47 (1,238,313.71) 206,056.64 0.00 0.00 (1,032,257.07) 1,585,872.38 -2,618,129.45

0.00

INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

LGIP 0.00 1,901,630.58 1,901,630.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,901,796.93 1,901,796.93 0.00

Los Alamos National Bank 123.31 2,824,199.00 2,824,322.31 0.00 2,784.00 0.00 2,827,106.31 2,824,322.31 2784.00

Guadalupe Credit Union 250,286.74 250,286.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,286.74 250,286.74 0.00

US New Mexico FCU 250,336.21 250,336.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,624.06 250,624.06 0.00

Sunrise Bank 250,205.54 250,205.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,205.54 250,205.54 0.00

State Employees Credit Union 250,463.52 250,463.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,463.52 250,463.52 0.00

Washington Federal Bank 250,328.98 250,328.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,328.98 250,328.98 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

SUB-TOTAL INVESTMENTS 0.00 3,153,374.88 2,824,199.00 0.00 5,977,573.88

GRAND TOTAL $7,123,517.16 $12,707,996.48 $0.00 $15,092,253.47 $4,739,260.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,563,900.46 ($2,615,345.45)

RECAP

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION

LOCAL GOVERNMENT DIVISION

BUDGET AND FINANCE BUREAU

SPECIAL DISTRICT FINANCIAL QUARTERLY REPORT

7/28/2014

3:16 PM

CURRENT APPROVED % OF

FUND QUARTER TO DATE BUDGET BUDGET

REVENUES: 0%

CASH BALANCE BUDGETED 0.00

   FARES 3,056.10 12,048.01 0.00

   CHARTER SERVICE 0%

   GRANTS 358,502.52 1,674,966.50 2,121,199.70   79%

   INTEREST 38.85 2,903.56 -   0%

GRT REVENUE 1,160,287.38 6,371,537.69 6,720,765.00   95%